



2022:CHC-OS:8246

OD-2

ORDER SHEET

IA NO. GA/2/2020

In

EC/334/2019

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SANJEEV MEHERA

Vs

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 25th August, 2022

Appearance:

Mr. Joyjit Ganguly, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Adv.

Mr. Debangshu Dinda, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ishan Saha, Adv.

Ms. Sulagna Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Surabhi Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Chinky Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Bhawsinghka, Adv.

The Court: Petitioner is directed to serve a copy of GA/2/2020 upon the respondents. The same is being done in Court today.

Let this matter appear on 14th September, 2022.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)