



OD-7

ORDER SHEET

IA NO. GA/2/2020

In

EC/334/2019

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SANJEEV MEHERA

Vs

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 15th September, 2022

Appearance:

Mr. Jayjit Ganguly, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Adv.

Mr. Debangshu Dinda, Adv.

...for the petitioner

Ms. Sulagna Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Surabhi Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Bhawsinghka, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Snehashis Sen, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Banerjee, Adv.

...for the award-holder in EC 76 of 2021

The Court: Counsel on behalf of the respondent prays for time to file affidavit in this matter. She wishes to file an affidavit to the execution application as well.

Accordingly, let affidavit-in-opposition be filed in the execution application and GA/2/2020 by November 11, 2022; reply thereto, if any, by 25th November, 2022.



2022:CHC-OS:8246

Let the matter be fixed on December 5, 2022 at 12.30pm.

Let EC/76/2021 also appear along with this matter.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)

R.Bhar