



2022:CHC-OS:8246

OD 3

ORDER SHEET
IA NO.GA/2/2020
With
EC/76/2021
In
EC/334/2019
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

SANJEEV MEHERA
VS
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF
Date: 31st January, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Sourav Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Snehashis Sen, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Banerjee, Adv.
...for the award-holder in EC/76/2021

Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Adv.
Mr. Debangshu Dinda, Adv.
..for the petitioner in EC/334/2019

Mr. Chunky Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Sanchali Bhowmik, Adv.
...for the respondents

Ms. Radhika Misra, Adv.
...Receiver

The Court: Heard the Receiver in this matter. The Receiver submits that the inspection is still not complete and accordingly, prays for additional time.



Considering the circumstances, the time to complete the inspection is extended by a further period of three weeks.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)

B.Pal