



OD 3

ORDER SHEET  
IA NO.GA/2/2020  
With  
EC/76/2021  
In  
EC/334/2019  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

SANJEEV MEHERA  
VS  
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date: 28<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.

*Appearance:*

*Mr. Joyjit Ganguly, Adv.*

*Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Adv.*

*Mr. Debangshu Dinda, Adv.*

*...for Sanjeev Mehera*

*Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.*

*Mr. Snehashis Sen, Adv.*

*Mr. Abhishek Banerjee, Adv.*

*...for the petitioner in EC/76/2021*

*Ms. Sulagna Mukherjee, Adv.*

*Mr. Shivam Bhimsaria, Adv.*

*...for the respondent nos.1 & 2*

*Ms. Radhika Misra, Adv.*

*...Special Officer*

The Court: Heard counsel appearing on behalf of the parties.

The Special Officer has filed the report. The same is taken on record.



A copy of the said report has been handed over to counsel appearing on behalf of the parties.

Ms. Sulagna Mukherjee, counsel appearing on behalf of the award-debtors submits that the review application against the order passed in the Section 37 application is pending and the same has not been heard, as the same would require constitution of a Special Bench. She submits that she shall mention the matter before the Hon'ble Judges requesting for constitution of the Special Bench immediately. Counsel on behalf of the petitioner is also at liberty to mention before the Hon'ble Judges for constitution of the Special Bench.

This matter is adjourned for a period of three weeks. In the event the matter is not heard within three weeks, this Court shall proceed with passing necessary orders.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)