



2022:CHC-OS:8246

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
EC/334/2019  
IA No. GA/2/2020  
SANJEEV MEHERA  
Vs.  
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK & ORS.

BEFORE :  
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF  
Date : 20<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

Mr. Pradip Sancheti, Adv.  
...for award-holder.

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.  
With Mr. Sandip Agarwal,  
Mr. Chunky Agarwal &  
Ms. Swati Bhattacharya, Advs.  
...for award-debtors.

Mr. Jishnu Saha, learned Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of the award-debtors, submits that affidavit of assets has been filed by the award-debtors and served on the award-holder. He accordingly prays for abeyance of warrant of arrest issued against Mr. Ajay Prakash Jhunjhunwala and Mr. Siddhartha Ray, Directors of the award-debtor company.

In the light of the above, I am of the view that the warrant of arrest may be stayed for the time being.

Let the matter appear on October 6, 2023.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)