



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/76/2021
TILAK MEHERA AND ORS.
VS
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ANR.
-And-
EC/334/2019
GA/2/2020
GA/2/2020
SANJEEV MEHERA
VS
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : 22nd December, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.

Mr. Snehashis Sen, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Ghosh, Adv.

For award-holder.

Ms. Sulagna Mukherjee Adv.

Mr. Chunky Agarwal, Adv.

For respondents

Mr. Joyjit Ganguly, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kr. Sancheti, Adv.

Mr. D. Dinda, Adv.

For Sanjeev Mehara

THE COURT: Learned Counsel for the judgment-debtor has submitted that they have filed Special Leave Petition before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India against the Review Order dated 6th October, 2023 passed by the Hon'ble Division Bench.

Learned Counsel for the award-holder submits that the award-debtors are trying to evade making payment of occupation charges by adopting several tricks.



It appears that there is no stay order till now from the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

List the matter for hearing on the point of maintainability on January 8, 2024 marked at 3 P.M.

[APURBA SINHA RAY, J.]

dg/