



OD-33 & 34

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/76/2021
TILAK MEHERA AND ORS.
VS
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ANR.

With

EC/334/2019
GA/2/2020
SANJEEV MEHERA
VS
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : JANUARY 10, 2024.

Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.
Mr. Snehashis Sen, Adv.
... for award-holders
Ms.Chumky Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Sanchali Bhowmik, Adv.
....for respondent nos. 1 & 2

THE COURT: Learned counsel for the parties are present.

Learned counsel for the decree-holders has submitted that talks of compromise are going on between the parties by executing a Memorandum of Settlement.

Learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1 and 2 has also submitted that they are going to settle the matter very soon.

List the matters on February 12, 2024, for filing Memorandum of Settlement as agreed between the parties.

[APURBA SINHA RAY, J.]