



2022:CHC-OS:8246

OD-17 & 18

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/334/2019  
IA NO. GA/2/2020, GA/3/2024

IN THE MATTER OF:  
SANJEEV MEHERA  
VS  
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ORS.

IA NO. GA/1/2024  
IN  
EC/76/2021

IN THE MATTER OF:  
TILAK MEHERA AND ORS.  
VS  
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ANR.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble Justice APURBA SINHA RAY  
Date : 21.05.2024

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Jayanta Kumar Mitra, Sr. Adv.  
MR. Dhruba Ghosh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Ginodia, Adv.  
Mr. Sushovit Dutt Majumdar, Adv.  
Mr. Satwik Beriwal, Adv.  
For petitioner nos. 1 to 6 in EC 76 of 2021

Mr. Joyjit Ganguly, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep; Sancheti, Adv.  
Mr. Debangshu Dinda, Adv.  
Mr. Jatan Monga, Adv.  
For petitioner in EC 334 of 2019 and proforma defendant  
In EC 76 of 2021

Ms. Sulagna Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms.. Chunky Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Sanchari Bhowmik, Adv.  
For judgment debtors

Mr. Sanjay Ginodia, Adv.



Mr. Sushovit Dutt Majumdar, Adv.  
Mr. Satwik Beriwala, Adv.  
For proforma respondent nos.3 to 8

The Court :- Learned counsel for the judgment debtor-petitioner has sought for an accommodation on the ground of her senior.

Leave is granted to the petitioner no.4 in EC 76 of 2021 and proforma respondent no.6 in EC 334 of 2019 to file vakalatnama which have been sent from U.K.

List the matters on 22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2024 at 1 P.M.

**(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)**

Sb/