



2022:CHC-OS:8246

ORDER SHEET

OD-16 & 17

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction

EC/334/2019
IA No. GA/2/2020
GA/3/2024
SANJEEV MEHERA
VS
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ORS

IA No. GA/1/2024
EC/76/2021
TILAK MEHERA AND ORS
VS
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date: 22nd May, 2024

Appearance:

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sulagna Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Saha, Adv.
Mr. Sandip Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Chunky Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. S. Bhowmick, Adv.
Ms. S. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Jayanta Kumar Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Ginodia, Adv.
Mr. S. D. Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Altamash Alim, Adv.
Mr. S. Beriwalla, Adv.

Mr. Anindya Kr. Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Thakar, Adv.
Mr. Sandip Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. C. Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. S. Bhowmik, Adv.
Ms. S. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. J. Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. P. Sancheti, Adv.

The Court:- Learned Counsel for the decree holder has submitted
that he wants to file affidavit in opposition against GA/3/2024.



Let affidavit in opposition be filed within ten days after Summer Vacation. Affidavit in reply thereto, if any, be filed within seven days thereafter.

List these matters for hearing on the point of maintainability on 2nd July, 2024.

Mr. Anindya Kumar Mitra, learned Senior Advocate has submitted that erstwhile advocate on record of the award holder in EC/76/2021 received the copy of agreement dated 15th February, 2024.

Learned Counsel for the other party has disputed the above submissions.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)

S.De