



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/334/2019  
GA/3/2024

SANJEEV MEHERA.  
VS  
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ORS.

EC/76/2021  
GA/1/2024

TILAK MEHERA AND ORS.  
-VS-  
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : 14<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Jayjit Ganguly, Adv.

Mr. Pradip Sancheti, Adv.

Mr. Debangshu Dinda, Adv.

Mr. Jatan Monga, Adv.

For Award-holder.

Mr. Chunky Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Sanchali Bhowmik, Adv.

For the respondent.

Mr. Sushovit Dutt Majumder, Adv.

Mr. Satwik Beriwala. Adv.

THE COURT: Decree-holder wants to extend the time for filing their affidavit-in-opposition by two weeks from date. Leave is granted to file such affidavit-in-opposition by June 28, 2024. Reply thereto, if any, be filed by July 5, 2024.

The matter is made returnable on July 12, 2024.

[APURBA SINHA RAY, J.]

dg/