



OD-14 & 15

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/334/2019
GA/3/2024

SANJEEV MEHERA.
VS
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ORS.

EC/76/2021
GA/1/2024

TILAK MEHERA AND ORS.
-VS-
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : 2nd August, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Dhrubo Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayjit Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. Pradip Sancheti, Adv.
Mr. Debangshu Dinda, Adv.

Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Ginodia, Adv.
Mr. S. Dutt Majumder, Adv.
Mr. Altamas Alim, Adv.
Mr. Satwik Beriwala, Adv.

Ms. Sulagna Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Saha, Adv.
Mr. Chunky Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bhattacharya, Adv.

THE COURT: Learned counsels for the judgment-debtors have submitted that the affidavit-in-reply is not ready since their senior counsel is not available. They seek an accommodation for one week.



Learned counsels for the award-holders have strongly opposed such prayer for adjournment.

However, the affidavit-in-reply should be filed by 8th August, 2024. Copies of the affidavit-in-reply should be served in advance.

For ends of justice, let the matters be fixed on 9th August, 2024 peremptorily again.

List the matters on 9th August, 2024.

[APURBA SINHA RAY, J.]

sg.