



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/334/2019
GA/3/2024

SANJEEV MEHERA.
VS
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ORS.

EC/76/2021
GA/1/2024

TILAK MEHERA AND ORS.
-VS-
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : 9th August, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Dhruva Ghosh, Sr. Adv.,

Mr. Jayjit Ganguly, Adv.

Mr. Pradip Sancheti, Adv.

Mr. Debangshu Dinda, Adv.

For Award-holder.

Mr. Sanjay Ginodia, Adv.

Mr. S. Dutt Majumder, Adv.

Mr. Altamas Alim, Adv.

Mr. Satwik Beriwala, Adv.

For petitioner nos. 1-6 in EC 76 of 2021

Mr. Jishnu Saha Sr., Adv.

Mr. Krishnaraj Thaker, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan Saha, Adv.

Mr. Chunky Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Sanchali Bhowmik, Adv.

For the respondent.

THE COURT: Learned Counsel for the award-debtor submits that he would file affidavit-in-reply in course of the day. Learned Counsels for the award-holders have raised strong objection.

However, for ends of justice, the award-debtor is directed to submit the affidavit-in-reply in course of the day. Copies of such



affidavit-in reply are to be served upon the award-holders within court hours today.

Fix the matter for hearing on 30th August, 2024.

[APURBA SINHA RAY, J.]

dg/