



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/334/2019
GA/5/2024

SANJEEV MEHERA.
VS
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ORS.

EC/334/2019
GA/6/2024

SANJEEV MEHERA
-VS-
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : 29th November, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Jayjit Ganguly, Adv.

Mr. Pradip Sancheti, Adv.

Mr. Jatan Monga, Adv.

For petitioner/Award Holder.

Mr. S. Dutt Majumder, Adv.

Mr. Pubali Sinha Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Altamas Alim, Adv.

Mr. R. Prasad, Adv.

For proforma respondent nos. 3 to 8

Mr. Krishnaraj Thaker, Adv.

Ms. Sulagna Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan Saha, Adv.

Mr. Chunky Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ram Maroo, Adv.

Ms. S. Bhattacharyya, Adv.

For the respondent.

THE COURT: Learned Counsel for the award-debtor has submitted that GA/6/2024 filed by his client may be disposed of right now. However, learned Counsel appearing for award-holder and learned Counsel for proforma respondent nos. 3 to 8 want to file affidavit-in-opposition against IA-GA/6/2024. Accordingly, the award-holder and proforma respondent nos. 3 to 8 are at liberty to file affidavit-in-opposition against IA-GA/6 of 2024 within four



weeks from date and affidavit-in-reply, if any, shall be filed within one week thereafter.

Re: GA/5/2024

Learned Counsel for the award-holder wants to file affidavit-in-opposition against IA-GA/5/2024 within four weeks from date. Accordingly, the award-holder is at liberty to file affidavit-in-opposition within four weeks from date. Affidavit-in-reply, if any, shall be filed within one week thereafter.

List both the applications along with IA-GA/3/2024 for hearing on January 3, 2025.

Mr. Sourav Ghosh, erstwhile Advocate-on-Record of the proforma respondent is to appear personally before this Court at the time of hearing.

[APURBA SINHA RAY, J.]

dg/