



2022:CHC-OS:8246

OD-3,4,5

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/3/2024
In
EC/334/2019
SANJEEV MEHERA
Vs
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ORS

IA NO. GA/5/2024
In
EC/334/2019
SANJEEV MEHERA
Vs
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ORS

IA NO. GA/6/2024
In
EC/334/2019
SANJEEV MEHERA
Vs
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : 17th April, 2025

Appearance:

*Mr. Jayjit Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Adv.
Mr. Debangshu Dinda, Adv.
...for the award-holder.*

*Ms. Susrea Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Prithwish Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
...for the proforma respondent no.3.*

*Mr. Sushovit Dutt Majumder, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshwari Prasad, Adv.
...for the proforma respondent nos.4 to 8.*

Mr. Krishnaraj Thaker, Adv.



Mr. Tanay Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Chunky Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. S. Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. S. Bhattacharya, Adv.
...for the judgment-debtors.

The Court:- Learned Counsel for the award-holder has sought for an accommodation as his Senior Counsel is not available today.

Learned Counsel for the proforma respondent no.3 files affidavit for expunging the name of the proforma respondent no.3.

Learned Counsel for the award-holder wants to file affidavit-in-opposition after three weeks.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed after three weeks from date; reply thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

Let the matters be listed five weeks hence.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)